4{NYPIRG NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: 3 Pages For more information:
Friday, March 15, 2019 Blair Horner 518 727-4506, bhorner@nypirg.org

GETTING “A BIT O’ THE GREEN” *
ALBANY MONEY MACHINE, ST. PATRICK’S DAY EDITION
125 CAMPAIGN FUNDRAISERS HELD IN ALBANY OR BY LEADERSHIP DURING
2019 SESSION?
WILL CAMPAIGN FINANCE REFORM RHETORIC MATCH ALBANY’S REALITY?

Name Date Location “Minimum” Contribution
Assm. Raia 1/14  Pinto & Hobbs Tavern, Albany NY $250
Sen. Skoufis 1/14  The City Beer Hall $250
Sen. Gallivan 1/22  Fort Orange Club $500
Sen. Jacobs 1/22  Fort Orange Club $500
Assm. Wright 1/22  Speakeasy 518, Albany, NY $500
Sen. Jacobs 1/22  Fort Orange Club $500
DSCC 1/22  Sixty State Place, Albany, NY $1,000
Assm. Hevesi 1/23  Fort Orange Club $500
Sen. Tedisco 1/28  Fort Orange Club $300
Sen. Stewart-Cousins  1/28  Renaissance Hotel $1,000
Assm. Kolb 1/28  Fort Orange Club $1,000
Sen. Lanza 1/28  Public House 42, Albany, NY $250
Assm. Benedetto 1/29  Skyline Diner, Rensselaer, NY $350
Assm. Jones 2/4 Public House 42, Albany, NY $250
Assm. Weprin 2/4 Dawn's Victory Sports Café, Albany, NY $500
Sen. Funke 2/4 Fort Orange Club $350
Sen. Ortt 2/4 The University Club $300
Assm. Magnarelli 2/4 Fort Orange Club $500
Sen. Benjamin 2/4 Renaissance Hotel $750
Assm. Den Dekker 2/5  The Albany Room $250
Assm. Schimminger ~ 2/11  Fort Orange Club $500
Sen. Mayer 2/11  Hilton Albany $250
Assm Brabenec 2/11  Pinto & Hobbs Tavern $250
Sen. Carlucci 2/11  The University Club $500
Assm. Cusick 2/11  Dawn's Victory Sports Café $300
Assm. Malliotakis 2/11  Fort Orange Club $250
Assm. Crespo 2/11  Cornerstone at the Plaza, Empire State Plaza ~ $500
Sen. Comrie 2/11  The Albany Room $500
Assm. Brabenec 2/11  Pinto & Hobbs, Albany NY $250
RACC 2/12  Mercedes-Benz Party Suite (Hockey Game), Buffalo $600
Sen. Harckham 2/26  Renaissance Albany $250
Assm. Montesano 2/26  Fort Orange Club $300

! Information provided by various lobbyists, NYPIRG did not verify the accuracy of the information provided for
each one of these fundraisers.

107 Washington Avenue e Albany, NY 12210 e (518) 436-0876 e Fax (518) 432-6178
Regional Offices in: Capital District & Hudson Valley, Long Island & New York City, Western & Central New York

NEW YORK PUBLIC INTEREST RESEARCH GROUP FUND e NYPIRG.ORG


mailto:bhorner@nypirg.org

NYPIRG MONEY MACHINE, 3.15.19, PAGE 2

Assm. Lavine
DACC

Sen. Kaplan
Assm. Barclay
Sen. Akshar
Sen. Martinez
Assm. Bryne
Sen. Antonacci
Sen. Sanders
Assm. Ra

Sen. Brooks
Sen. Ritchie
Assm. Palmesano
Assm. Abinanti
Sen. Griffo
Assm. Gottfried
Assm. Quart
Assm. Dinowitz
Assm. Norris
Assm. Johns
Assm. Crouch
Sen. Gaughran
Assm. Morinello
Assm. Walsh
Assm. Manktelow
Assm. Davila
Assm. Garbarino
Sen. LaValle
Assm. Solages
Sen. Thomas
Assm. Mosley
Sen. Ramos
SRCC

Sen. Helming
Assm. Fahy
Assm. Bronson
Sen. Parker
Assm. Dickens
Assm. Taylor
Assm. Zebrowski
Assm. Woerner
Sen. Rivera
Assm. Mikulin
Assm. Smith
Assm. LiPetri
Sen. Seward
Sen. Jordan
Assm. Englebright
Assm. Rodriguez

2/26
2/26
2/26
2/26
2/26
2/26
2/26
2/26
2127
2127
2127
2127
2127
2127
2127
2127
2127
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/6
3/6
3/6
3/6
3/6
3/6
3/6
3/6
3/6
3/6
37
3/11
3/11
3/11
3/11
3/11
3/11
3/12
3/12

Hilton Albany

Hilton Albany

Renaissance Albany

Fort Orange Club

Fort Orange Club

The City Beer Hall

Public House 42

University Club

The Albany Room

The University Club

The University Club

Fort Orange Club

University Club

V&R Ristorante, Albany, NY
Fort Orange Club

The State Room, Albany, NY
Dawn's Victory Sports Café, Albany, NY
The Albany Room, Empire State Plaza
Fort Orange Club

Fort Orange Club

The University Club
Renaissance Hotel

Fort Orange Club

Fort Orange Club

The Albany Room

The City Beer Hall

Fort Orange Club

The University Club

Hollow Bar & Kitchen, Albany, NY
Pearl Street Pub, Albany, NY
The University Club

The City Beer Hall

Fort Orange Club

Fort Orange Club

Loch & Quay, Albany, NY*
Renaissance Hotel

Fort Orange Club

677 Prime, Albany, NY

The Albany Room

The Albany Room

The Albany Room

The City Beer Hall Speakeasy
Bongiorno's Restaurant, Albany, NY
Bongiorno's Restaurant
Bongiorno's Restaurant

Fort Orange Club

Fort Orange Club

The Albany Room

The University Club

$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$250
$250
$350
$500
$250
$500
$400
$250
$300
$400
$500
$500
$500
$250
$300
$300
$500
$250
$350
$250
$250
$250
$500
$500
$500
$500
$250
$1,000
$300
$350
$500
$1,000
$250
$500
$300
$500
$500
$250
$250
$250
$750
$250
$500
$150



NYPIRG MONEY MACHINE, 3.15.19, PAGE 3

Assm. Pichardo
RACC

Sen. Breslin

Assm. Santabarbara
Sen. O'Mara
Assm. Cymbrowitz
Sen. Ranzenhofer
Sen. Kennedy
Assm. Fall

Sen. Savino

Sen. Robach
Assm. DeStefano
Sen. Stavisky
Assm. Jean-Pierre
Assm. Simotas
Gov. Cuomo
Assm. McDonough
Sen. Addabbo
Assm. Stec

Sen. Gounardes
Assm. Fitzpatrick
Sen. Serino

Assm. D'Urso
Assm. Hyndman
Assm. Salka
Assm. Schmitt
Assm. Abbate
Assm. McDonald
Assm. Hunter
Assm. McMahon
Assm. Wallace
Assm. Cahill
Assm. Steck
Assm. Joyner
Assm. Smullen
Assm. Davila
Assm. Williams
Assm. Miller
Assm. Palumbo
Assm. Reilly
Assm. Walczyk
Sen. Amedore
Assm. Blankenbush
Assm. Tague
Speaker Heastie PAC

3/12
3/12
3/12
3/12
3/12
3/12
3/12
3/12
3/12
3/13
3/13
3/13
3/13
3/13
3/14
3/14
3/18
3/18
3/18
3/18
3/18
3/18
3/19
3/19
3/19
3/19
3/19
3/19
3/19
3/19
3/19
3/19
3/20
3/20
3/20
3/20
3/20
3/25
3/25
3/25
3/26
3127
3127
4/9

4/11

The City Beer Hall

90 State Street, Albany, NY

The University Club*
The Albany Room

Dawn's Victory Sports Café
Café Capriccio, Albany, NY

Fort Orange Club
Renaissance Hotel
Iron Gate Café

The University Club
Fort Orange Club
Fort Orange Club
The University Club
The Albany Room
The Albany Room
Saint Regis, NYC
Fort Orange Club

El Mariachi, Albany, NY

Fort Orange Club
Speakeasy 518

El Mariachi

Fort Orange Club
The Albany Room

Iron Gate Café, Albany NY

Fort Orange Club
McGeary's, Albany, NY
The State Room
Fort Orange Club*
The University Club
The City Beer Hall
The City Beer Hall
Renaissance Hotel
Fort Orange Club
The Albany Room
Fort Orange Club
The Albany Room
The Albany Room
Fort Orange Club
Fort Orange Club
Fort Orange Club
Fort Orange Club
677 Prime, Albany NY
Fort Orange Club
Fort Orange Club
Terroir, New York

Hi#

$250
$500
$500
$500
$500
$350
$600
$1,000
$250
$750
$350
$250
$500
$250
$500
$25,000
$300
$500
$250
$500
$200
$350
$150
$250
$250
$250
$350
$400
$250
$250
$250
$500
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$250
$300
$300
$200
$500



