

For Immediate Release: 3 Pages

Friday, March 15, 2019

For more information:

Blair Horner 518 727-4506, bhorner@nypirg.org

GETTING "A BIT O' THE GREEN" 7 ALBANY MONEY MACHINE, ST. PATRICK'S DAY EDITION 125 CAMPAIGN FUNDRAISERS HELD IN ALBANY OR BY LEADERSHIP DURING 2019 SESSION¹

WILL CAMPAIGN FINANCE REFORM RHETORIC MATCH ALBANY'S REALITY?

Name	Date	Location "	Minimum" Contribution
Assm. Raia	1/14	Pinto & Hobbs Tavern, Albany NY	\$250
Sen. Skoufis	1/14	The City Beer Hall	\$250
Sen. Gallivan	1/22	Fort Orange Club	\$500
Sen. Jacobs	1/22	Fort Orange Club	\$500
Assm. Wright	1/22	Speakeasy 518, Albany, NY	\$500
Sen. Jacobs	1/22	Fort Orange Club	\$500
DSCC	1/22	Sixty State Place, Albany, NY	\$1,000
Assm. Hevesi	1/23	Fort Orange Club	\$500
Sen. Tedisco	1/28	Fort Orange Club	\$300
Sen. Stewart-Cousins	1/28	Renaissance Hotel	\$1,000
Assm. Kolb	1/28	Fort Orange Club	\$1,000
Sen. Lanza	1/28	Public House 42, Albany, NY	\$250
Assm. Benedetto	1/29	Skyline Diner, Rensselaer, NY	\$350
Assm. Jones	2/4	Public House 42, Albany, NY	\$250
Assm. Weprin	2/4	Dawn's Victory Sports Café, Albany, NY	\$500
Sen. Funke	2/4	Fort Orange Club	\$350
Sen. Ortt	2/4	The University Club	\$300
Assm. Magnarelli	2/4	Fort Orange Club	\$500
Sen. Benjamin	2/4	Renaissance Hotel	\$750
Assm. Den Dekker	2/5	The Albany Room	\$250
Assm. Schimminger	2/11	Fort Orange Club	\$500
Sen. Mayer	2/11	Hilton Albany	\$250
Assm Brabenec	2/11	Pinto & Hobbs Tavern	\$250
Sen. Carlucci	2/11	The University Club	\$500
Assm. Cusick	2/11	Dawn's Victory Sports Café	\$300
Assm. Malliotakis	2/11	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Assm. Crespo	2/11	Cornerstone at the Plaza, Empire State Pla	za \$500
Sen. Comrie	2/11	The Albany Room	\$500
Assm. Brabenec	2/11	Pinto & Hobbs, Albany NY	\$250
RACC	2/12	Mercedes-Benz Party Suite (Hockey Game	e), Buffalo \$600
Sen. Harckham	2/26	Renaissance Albany	\$250
Assm. Montesano	2/26	Fort Orange Club	\$300

-

¹ Information provided by various lobbyists, NYPIRG did not verify the accuracy of the information provided for each one of these fundraisers.

NYPIRG MONEY MACHINE, 3.15.19, PAGE 2

A T .	0/06	TT'1, A 11	Φ 7 00
Assm. Lavine	2/26	Hilton Albany	\$500
DACC	2/26	Hilton Albany	\$500
Sen. Kaplan	2/26	Renaissance Albany	\$500
Assm. Barclay	2/26	Fort Orange Club	\$500
Sen. Akshar	2/26	Fort Orange Club	\$500
Sen. Martinez	2/26	The City Beer Hall	\$250
Assm. Bryne	2/26	Public House 42	\$250
Sen. Antonacci	2/26	University Club	\$350
Sen. Sanders	2/27	The Albany Room	\$500
Assm. Ra	2/27	The University Club	\$250
Sen. Brooks	2/27	The University Club	\$500
Sen. Ritchie	2/27	Fort Orange Club	\$400
Assm. Palmesano	2/27	University Club	\$250
Assm. Abinanti	2/27	V&R Ristorante, Albany, NY	\$300
Sen. Griffo	2/27	Fort Orange Club	\$400
Assm. Gottfried	2/27	The State Room, Albany, NY	\$500
Assm. Quart	2/27	Dawn's Victory Sports Café, Albany, NY	\$500
Assm. Dinowitz	3/4	The Albany Room, Empire State Plaza	\$500
Assm. Norris	3/4	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Assm. Johns	3/4	Fort Orange Club	\$300
Assm. Crouch	3/4	The University Club	\$300
Sen. Gaughran	3/4	Renaissance Hotel	\$500
Assm. Morinello	3/4	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Assm. Walsh	3/4	Fort Orange Club	\$350
Assm. Manktelow	3/4	The Albany Room	\$250
Assm. Davila	3/5	The City Beer Hall	\$250
Assm. Garbarino	3/5	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Sen. LaValle	3/5	The University Club	\$500
Assm. Solages	3/5	Hollow Bar & Kitchen, Albany, NY	\$500
Sen. Thomas	3/5	Pearl Street Pub, Albany, NY	\$500
Assm. Mosley	3/6	The University Club	\$500
Sen. Ramos	3/6	The City Beer Hall	\$250
SRCC	3/6	Fort Orange Club	\$1,000
Sen. Helming	3/6	Fort Orange Club	\$300
Assm. Fahy	3/6	Loch & Quay, Albany, NY*	\$350
Assm. Bronson	3/6	Renaissance Hotel	\$500
Sen. Parker	3/6	Fort Orange Club	\$1,000
Assm. Dickens	3/6	677 Prime, Albany, NY	\$250
Assm. Taylor	3/6	The Albany Room	\$500
Assm. Zebrowski	3/6	The Albany Room	\$300
Assm. Woerner	3/7	The Albany Room	\$500
Sen. Rivera	3/11	The City Beer Hall Speakeasy	\$500
Assm. Mikulin	3/11	Bongiorno's Restaurant, Albany, NY	\$250
Assm. Smith	3/11	Bongiorno's Restaurant	\$250
Assm. LiPetri	3/11	Bongiorno's Restaurant	\$250
Sen. Seward	3/11	Fort Orange Club	\$750
Sen. Jordan	3/11	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Assm. Englebright	3/12	The Albany Room	\$500
Assm. Rodriguez	3/12	The University Club	\$150

NYPIRG MONEY MACHINE, 3.15.19, PAGE 3

Assm. Pichardo	3/12	The City Beer Hall	\$250
RACC	3/12	90 State Street, Albany, NY	\$500
Sen. Breslin	3/12	The University Club*	\$500
Assm. Santabarbara	3/12	The Albany Room	\$500
Sen. O'Mara	3/12	Dawn's Victory Sports Café	\$500
Assm. Cymbrowitz	3/12	Café Capriccio, Albany, NY	\$350
Sen. Ranzenhofer	3/12	Fort Orange Club	\$600
Sen. Kennedy	3/12	Renaissance Hotel	\$1,000
Assm. Fall	3/12	Iron Gate Café	\$250
Sen. Savino	3/13	The University Club	\$750
Sen. Robach	3/13	Fort Orange Club	\$350
Assm. DeStefano	3/13	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Sen. Stavisky	3/13	The University Club	\$500
Assm. Jean-Pierre	3/13	The Albany Room	\$250
Assm. Simotas	3/14	The Albany Room	\$500
Gov. Cuomo	3/14	Saint Regis, NYC	\$25,000
Assm. McDonough	3/18	Fort Orange Club	\$300
Sen. Addabbo	3/18	El Mariachi, Albany, NY	\$500
Assm. Stec	3/18	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Sen. Gounardes	3/18	Speakeasy 518	\$500
Assm. Fitzpatrick	3/18	El Mariachi	\$200
Sen. Serino	3/18	Fort Orange Club	\$350
Assm. D'Urso	3/19	The Albany Room	\$150
Assm. Hyndman	3/19	Iron Gate Café, Albany NY	\$250
Assm. Salka	3/19	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Assm. Schmitt	3/19	McGeary's, Albany, NY	\$250
Assm. Abbate	3/19	The State Room	\$350
Assm. McDonald	3/19	Fort Orange Club*	\$400
Assm. Hunter	3/19	The University Club	\$250
Assm. McMahon	3/19	The City Beer Hall	\$250
Assm. Wallace	3/19	The City Beer Hall	\$250
Assm. Cahill	3/19	Renaissance Hotel	\$500
Assm. Steck	3/20	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Assm. Joyner	3/20	The Albany Room	\$250
Assm. Smullen	3/20	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Assm. Davila	3/20	The Albany Room	\$250
Assm. Williams	3/20	The Albany Room	\$250
Assm. Miller	3/25	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Assm. Palumbo	3/25	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Assm. Reilly	3/25	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Assm. Walczyk	3/26	Fort Orange Club	\$250
Sen. Amedore	3/27	677 Prime, Albany NY	\$300
Assm. Blankenbush	3/27	Fort Orange Club	\$300
Assm. Tague	4/9	Fort Orange Club	\$200
Speaker Heastie PAC	4/11	Terroir, New York	\$500